
2012-2013 School Year Calendar 

DoDDS Europe & Livorno Elementary/Middle School 

 
First Semester  

Wednesday, August 22 – Friday, August 25    Teacher Workdays 

Monday, August 27   First Day of School for Grades 1 – 8 

Begin First Quarter/First Semester 

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, August 27-29   Kindergarten Parent-Teacher meetings 

Thursday, August 30  Kindergarten students begin school 

Friday, August 31    Open House: 
Community Partnerships Information, 1300-1400 

    Classroom visits, 1400-1430 

Monday, September 3    Labor Day - Federal Holiday-no school 

Thursday, September 20 Early dismissal at 1100 for students (periods 1 – 4)        
     Continuous School Improvement for teachers 

 

Friday, September 28  Early dismissal at 1100 for students (periods 4 – 7) 
    Online Training 1200-1500 for teachers 

Thursday, October 4  School Advisory Council (SAC) meeting 1500 

Monday, October 8     Columbus Day - Federal Holiday-no school  

Thursday, November 1  End of First Quarter  

Friday, November 2     No school for students - teacher work day 

Monday November 5    Begin Second Quarter 

Thursday and Friday, November 8 & 9 No school for students 

    Parent-Student-Teacher Conferences 

Monday, November 12    Veterans Day - Federal Holiday - No school 

Thursday/Friday, November 22 & 23  
Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday - No school  

Friday - Recess Day - No school 
Thursday, December 6 Early Dismissal at 1100 for students   (periods 1 - 4) 

                Continuous School Improvement for teachers  

Thursday, December 13    School Advisory Council 1500 

Monday, December 24   Begin winter recess – No school 

2013  

Monday, January 7    Instruction resumes  

Monday, January 21    Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday - No school 



Thursday, January 24    End of Second Quarter and First Semester 

Thursday, January 24 Early dismissal at 1100 for students (periods 4 – 7) 

Friday, January 25     No school for students - teacher work day  

Second Semester  

Monday, January 28   Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 

Thursday, February 7  No school for students 

               Continuous School Improvement for teachers 

Monday, February 18  Washington’s Birthday - Federal Holiday - No school  

Monday-Friday, March 11 – 15    TerraNova Assessments Grades 3-8 

Thursday, April 4     End of Third Quarter 

Thursday, April 4  Early dismissal for students at 1100 (periods 1 – 4) 

Friday, April 5      No school for students - teacher work day  

Monday, April 8     Begin Spring Recess – No School 

Monday, April 15     Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter 

Monday, May 27     Memorial Day - Federal Holiday - No school   

Thursday, June 13   Last Day of School 
End of Fourth Quarter/Second Semester 

 

Thursday, June 13 Early dismissal for students at 1100 (periods 4 – 7) 

Friday, June 14  No school for students - teacher work day 
Last day for non-administrative educator personnel  

 

Faculty Meetings - each month - 1445 

1st Monday - General Faculty Meeting 

          2nd Monday - Continuous School Improvement Leadership Team  

         3rd Monday - Grade Level Meetings & CSI 

          4th Monday - LUR/Principal 

 


